

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Contempt Case (C) No. 384 of 2021

S.R. Shrivas **Versus** Shri Bhuvneshwar Yadav and others.

21.11.2023	Mr. S.V. Purohit, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ashwani Shukla, counsel for respondent No. 2. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2021, which is an application for substitution of legal heirs of petitioner. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner would submit that the petitioner has died on 01.05.2021, hence, aforesaid application for substitution of his legal heirs may be allowed. He submits that in support of aforesaid application (I.A. No. 2/2021), affidavit of Shailendra Kumar Shrivas, who is said to be son of petitioner <i>and</i> copy of death certificate of the petitioner have also been filed. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 has no objection to allow the aforesaid application. On due consideration and the submission made by counsel for the petitioner, application (I.A. No. 2/2021) is allowed. Let necessary amendment be incorporated in the memo of contempt petitioner, as per the aforesaid application, within a period of four weeks from today. Meanwhile, respondent No. 2 may also file reply to the contempt petition. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Amit/-	

--	--