



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 384 of 2021

(Died) S.R. SHRIVAS, through Legal Heirs **versus** SHRI BHUWNESH
YADAV

Order Sheet

18/02/2026	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Kashyap, counsel on behalf of Mr. S. V. Purohit, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 3. Mr. Ashwani Shukla, counsel for the respondent No.2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is on adjustment. Let the matter be listed in the week after next. Sd/- Rajani Dubey Judge
Nirala	