



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 384 of 2021

(Died) S.R. SHRIVAS, through Legal Heirs **versus** SHRI BHUWNESH
YADAV

Order Sheet

16.03.2026	Mr. S. V. Purohit, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Mr. Ashwani Shukla, counsel for respondent No. 2. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2021, which is an application for exemption from filing certified copy of order dated 02.01.2018 passed by this Court in WPS No.2565/2009. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in I.A. No. 01/2021, is hereby rejected and disposed of. In view of above, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file certified copy of the aforesaid order within 10 days from today. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
AMIT PATEL	