



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 384 of 2021

(Died) S.R. SHRIVAS, through Legal Heirs **versus** SHRI BHUWNESH YADAV

Order Sheet

07/05/2026	Mr. Shailendra Shriwas, Petitioner in person. Mr. Venu Verma, Counsel for respondent No. 1 and 3. Mr. Ashwani Shukla, Counsel for respondent No. 2. Petitioner in person submits that arguing counsel is not well and prays for time. During course of argument, counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that even after issuing letters to the petitioner and his counsel, he did not appear in the office to verify the records. Upon asking learned counsel for respondent No. 2 whether the records have been called for from the employer of the deceased employee, he submits that no letter is available in this regard in the records. He however submits that he will instruct the respondent No. 2 to initiate such proceedings and prays for time. In view of the submission made by petitioner in person, as also counsel for respondent No. 2, list this case in the week commencing 6th July, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Saurabh	